

College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan



Dr. Hanan ABOU EL YAZID

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: March 29, 2019 Hearing: Not Required

Charge(s): Unprofessional Conduct

Outcome Date: June 21, 2019

You Dr. Hanan Abou El Yazid are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include some or all of the following:

- a) You held a position as a clinical assistant with Alberta Health Services in 2018;
- b) In January of 2018 you entered into the Saskatchewan International Physician Practice Assessment Program in Saskatchewan (hereinafter referred to as "SIPPA" in this charge);
- c) You provided inaccurate and untruthful information to Alberta Health Services;
- d) You received payment from Alberta Health Services for sick leave during a time in which you participated in SIPPA;
- e) You provided inaccurate and untruthful information to Alberta Health Services which resulted in you receiving payment from Alberta Health Services for sick leave;
- f) On or about January 29, 2018 you sent an email message to Alberta Health Services stating you had been in a car accident in Egypt and you were in hospital;
- g) The information in the January 29 email was untruthful;
- h) On or about January 29, 2018 you sent an email attachment which purported to be a document related to your medical condition signed by Dr. Mohamed Motwally;
- i) The information in the email attachment was untruthful;
- j) You sent an email message to Alberta Health Services on or about February 19, 2018 in which you stated that you had a physical injury and were suffering from PTSD;
- k) The information in the February 19 email was untruthful;
- I) You sent an email message to Alberta Health Services on or about February 23, 2018 in which you stated that you were not sure whether you would be taking a position in SIPPA;
- m) The information in the February 23 email was untruthful.